



WORK ORDER

To,
Managing Director
Cross World Power Ltd.
Plot-1/B, Road-90, Gulshan-2
Dhaka-1212, Bangladesh

Attn: Md. Ariful Islam, Manager-Sales.
Mob: 01755-514731

WO# GTT/HR & Ad./TB/2018-19-455

The above WO # must appear on all related correspondence and invoices:

WO Date: 10 April-2019

Req. Ref- GTT/PID/TB/2019/1992

Work Order for Supplying and Installation of Exhaust System for 3 sets of 850 KVA Generator (Additional) for TB at Zoo Road

Sl No	Job Description	Technical Details/ Brand	Unit	Quantity	Unit Rate	Total Rate
1	Exhaust System:					-
1.1	Exhaust Silencer Pipe	MS Pipe bore 152 mm , thickness 4mm	Meter	6	3,936	23,616
		MS Pipe bore 300 mm , thickness 4mm	Meter	60	6,779	406,740
1.2	Exhaust Bends/Elbow	Long radius 90 deg L bow dia 152 mm Bore	Pcs	6	1,447	8,682
		Long radius 45 deg L bow dia 300 mm Bore	Pcs	2	6,579	13,158
		Long radius 90 deg L bow dia 300 mm Bore	Pcs	1	7,237	7,237
1.3	Exhaust Flange	Welding neck flange 152 mm Bore	Pcs	12	855	10,260
		Welding neck flange 300 mm Bore	Pcs	12	2,632	31,584
	Exhaust Common Duct for DG1, DG2, DG3 with Fittings	Height- 160 ft(Approx.) Made With 14 SWG MS sheet, Angle bar, flat bar, MS C Channel	Sq-ft (Approx.)	1811	660	1,195,260
1.4	Exhaust Heat Insulation	Insulation of 152mm exhaust silencer pipe with Rockwool (50mm thickness) & 26 SWG Aluminum sheet cladding.	Meter	36	1,079	38,844
		Insulation of 300mm exhaust silencer pipe with Rockwool (50mm thickness) & 26 SWG Aluminum sheet cladding.	Meter	60	2,374	142,440
		Exhaust Common Duct as per design (Semi circular shape) for DG1, DG2, DG3 Heat Insulation of exhaust common duct with Rockwool (50mm thickness) & 26 SWG Aluminium sheet clading. Dim. W X D - 2' 10" X 2' 10" Vertical Height- 160 ft(Approx.).	Sq-ft (Approx.)	1811	80	144,880

Ar

Ar



1.4	Exhaust Heat Insulation	Residential Type Silencer Box Insulation	Job	3	35,000	105,000
	Exhaust Pipe Fitting with Hanger , brackets etc.	For 152mm pipe all bracket , support made with MS angle 50X50X5 mm, nut bolt, royal bolt etc. (inside room)	Meter	6	863	5,178
		For 300mm pipe all bracket , support made with MS angle 50X50X5 mm, nut bolt, royal bolt etc. (inside room)	Meter	60	1,942	116,520
						2,249,399
					Discount	224,940
					Grand Total (BDT):	2,024,459
					Add. VAT & AIT (10%) Taka :	202,445.91
					Total Taka :	2,226,905.00

In word: Twenty Two Lac Twenty Six Thousand Nine Hundred and Five Taka Only.

Terms & conditions:

1	Delivery Period & Place: Total completion period for supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Lift 3 (Three) months from the date of opening LC to GTT's project located at 53 Box Nagar Zoo Road, Contact person – Mr. Md. Rafiqul Islam-01709-634285.
2	Warranty Period: 1 Year from the date of commissioning or 1.5 years from the date of shipment whichever is earlier
3	Quality: Defected, low quality product will not be accepted. If found any defected product, supplier will take back the product at their own responsibility and payment will not be disbursed for the defected items.
4	Mode of Payment: Upto 80% running payment will be made through A/C Payee cheque & rest 20% payment will be made after successful completion of the work.
5	VAT & TAX : Applicable VAT & TAX will be borne by GTT as per existing laws in Bangladesh .
6	Volume of Work: Volume of work would be as per the Work order mentioned herein. For such cases variation of quantities will be applied and binding upon you unconditionally with the same rate. Similarly, if work is done less than the schedule quantity, the payment will be made on actual completed work.
7	Safety Measures: The Supplier shall ensure adequate and necessary safety precautions for all personnel, works, and site. All standard precautionary measures must be taken prior to any types of work. Any accidents or similar incidents occurring until completion and handover of the project to any personnel employed by you or any third party on-site or around shall be your sole responsibility to indemnity.
8	Notification of Delay: Supplier shall notify concerned person immediately of any incidents or events that supplier consider may result in delay of completion of the work or affect the quality of the contracted work. In that case GTT shall reserve the sole authority to extend the time.
9	Penalty Term: In case the Vendor is found defaulter of causing unnecessary lagging in the progress of work, a penalty fee of 0.5% of the total contract order value will be charged from the vendor per day after expiring the date of delivery of products.



10

Termination: The authority reserves the right to terminate/revoke the work order notice without assigning any reason thereof if:

It is found that you are violating any of the conditions stipulated in this work order and the contract or if the work is not done as per approved quotation.

And in case of the following events by serving seven (07) days notice if there is no significant steps taken from your end immediately to rectify the situation.

Unsatisfactory progress of work or it becoming obvious by seasonable standards that the work shall not be completed within the schedule time. In case if this

work order terminated early due to unavoidable circumstances then GTT & the vendor shall jointly survey the accomplished work and GTT shall pay accordingly.

Thanking You

Md. Ashraful Hassan
Chief Executive officer

Supplier : Please sign in the enclosed copy of the work order as acceptance of the above terms and conditions.

COPY TO

1. Managing Director
2. Chief Financial Officer & BS
3. DGM & HOD, PID
4. Head of HR & Admin (Acting)
5. Office Copy